

Board Resolution of San Diego Regional Economic Development Corporation 2018-09 *Live Well San Diego* Partnership

WHEREAS, the health and well-being of citizens is of primary concern for the County of San Diego, and on July 13, 2010, the San Diego County Board of Supervisors adopted the *Live Well San Diego* vision, for achieving the county's vision of Building Better Health, Living Safely, and Thriving; and

WHEREAS, *Live Well San Diego* is the common thread between the work of public and private entities, faith-based and community-based organizations, cities, business community members, and other stakeholders toward a shared vision of a healthier, safe, and more self-sufficient communities; and

WHEREAS, San Diego Regional Economic Development Corporation (EDC), a privately-funded nonprofit whose mission it is to maximize the region's economic prosperity and global competitiveness; and

WHEREAS, EDC fulfills the Live Well San Diego partner requirements by pursuing inclusive economic development; and

WHEREAS, EDC is committed to continuing to advance *Live Well San Diego* into the future, and is embracing strategies of this initiative in ways illustrated here:

In other ways by leading an inclusive economic development initiative to promote economic equality for all
residents. For the region to remain competitive, proactive measures to promote economic inclusion must be taken.
Throughout 2018, EDC and its Steering Committee will develop measurable targets and actionable
recommendations that together create a platform for inclusive economic growth.

WHEREAS, EDC whole-heartedly supports the *Live Well San Diego* vision and will have the opportunity to collaborate with the network of *Live Well San Diego* champions and partners to achieve the greatest collective impact possible for creating and sustaining safe, healthy and thriving communities; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the EDC president & CEO hereby approves the partnership with the County of San Diego's *Live Well San Diego* vision during the meeting occurring on April 18, 2018.

Name

President & CEO

April 23, 2018 Date